## The Woman's Club of Rutherford's 9<sup>th</sup> Annual Pumpkin People in the Park FUN FOR THE ENTIRE FAMILY!

The Woman's Club of Rutherford is proud to announce its Annual Pumpkin People in the Park exhibit. Slated for **October 14 – October 26, 2023** this family-friendly event is a great way to show off your creativity and add some autumn flair to **Lincoln Park**, while supporting the many worthwhile endeavors of the Woman's Club.

The cost of entry is \$50 which includes an 8 ft. x 10 ft. pumpkin patch spot in Lincoln Park, a bale of hay and a pumpkin sign. You supply the pumpkin and your imagination to create any theme you wish. Your display will remain in Lincoln Park for 12 days, offering a pleasant, family-friendly experience to our Rutherford residents. Each space will be clearly labeled with your business, organization, family or individual name.

You will be required to set up on Saturday, October 14<sup>th</sup> (after 11am) or Sunday, October 15<sup>th</sup> and remove the display by Thursday, October 26<sup>th</sup>.

For more information, please contact: Leslie Beck 908-625-5344 or Cherie Moss 201-370-9210



Please reserve your spot by Friday, October 6<sup>th</sup> and make checks payable to the:

Signature:

| Woman's Club of Rutherford, 201 Fairview Avenue, Rutherford, NJ 07070. |                               |   |                                    |
|--|-------------------------------|---|------------------------------------|
|  |                               |   |                                    |
| Name/Busine  | ss:                           |   |                                    |
| Address:   |                               |   |                                    |
| Email:   |                               | Phone:  |                                    |
| Agreement: It  | is understood that my pumpkin | display must be dismantled and removed by Thu | ursday, October 26 <sup>th</sup> . |

Date: